on an aggregate portfolio basis; and their derivative financial liabilities at cost. Derivative financial assets
were held for the purpose of hedging against derivative financial liabilities.

The adoption of above represent changes in accounting policies which have been applied retrospectively. The
effects of changes in accounting policies on the opening reserves of the Group are shown in the consolidated
statement of changes in equity . Certain comparative figures have been reclassified to conform with current year's
presentation pursuant to the adoption of BNM/GP8. The restatement of certain comparatives are shown below:

Upon the adoption of BNM/GP8, the Group adopts a mark-to-market approach where both derivative
financial assets and liabilities are to be stated at fair value with corresponding gain or loss recognised in the
income statement.

Page 10

OSK HOLDINGS BERHAD (207075-U)

QUARTERLY REPORT FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 31 MARCH 2008

A1. Basis of Preparation (Cont'd)
Revised Guidelines on Financial Reporting for Licensed Institutions ("BNM/GP8") (Cont'd)

Consolidated Balance Sheet
As previously

reported

Effect of
change in

policies per
BNM/GP8

Reclassification
of accounts per

BNM/GP8 As restated
as at 31 December 2007 (Dr.)/Cr. (Dr.)/Cr. (Dr.)/Cr. (Dr.)/Cr.

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000
Cash and short-term funds
 - General accounts   -   -   319,002   319,002
 - Segregated accounts   -   -   615,485   615,485
Cash, bank balances and deposits
 - General accounts   319,002   -   (319,002)   -
 - Segregated accounts   615,485   -   (615,485)   -
Securities portfolio: Securities held-for-trading   -   397   141,848   142,245

Securities held-to-maturity   -   -   11,122   11,122
Securities available-for-sale   -   6,174   1,298,145   1,304,319

Short term investments   1,352,222   -   (1,352,222)   -
Fund manager's stocks   12,813   -   (12,813)   -
Other long term investments   86,317   -   (86,317)   -
Derivative financial assets   139,489   (5,060)   -   134,429
Loans, advances and financing 267,883   -   114,723   382,606
Other assets   -   -   3,600,370   3,600,370
Security deposits and statutory funds   2,669   -   (2,669)   -
Trade receivables   3,673,463   -   (3,673,463)   -
Other receivables, deposits and prepayments   31,264   -   (31,264)   -
Tax recoverable   7,460   -   (7,460)   -
Derivative financial liabilities   (210,700)   45,943   -   (164,757)
Other liabilities   -   -   (3,477,505)   (3,477,505)
Trade payables   (3,226,867)   -   3,226,867   -
Deferred tax liabilities   (26,665)   (12,338)   -   (39,003)
Other payables, deposits and accruals   (247,377)   -   247,377   -
Amount due to an associated company   (3,261)   -   3,261   -
Borrowings   -   -   (433,855)   (433,855)
Long term borrowings:

Term loan   (124,034)   -   124,034   -
Seven (7)-Year Serial Al-Bai' Bithaman
   Ajil Islamic Debt Securities ("BaIDS")   (47,446)   -   47,446   -
Finance lease payables   (484)   -   484   -

Short term borrowings   (261,891)   -   261,891   -
Reserves   (818,446)   (35,079)   -   (853,525)
Minority interests   (377,225)   (37)   -   (377,262)

   1,163,671   -   -   1,163,671

Page 11

OSK HOLDINGS BERHAD (207075-U)

QUARTERLY REPORT FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 31 MARCH 2008

A1. Basis of Preparation (Cont'd)

Revised Guidelines on Financial Reporting for Licensed Institutions ("BNM/GP8") (Cont'd)

Consolidated Income Statement
As previously

reported

Effect of
change in

policies per
BNM/GP8

Reclassification
of accounts per

BNM/GP8 As restated
for year to date ended 31 March 2007 (Dr.)/Cr. (Dr.)/Cr. (Dr.)/Cr. (Dr.)/Cr.

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Interest income   -   -   26,403   26,403